Amendment No. CA2

First Conference Committee Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 365 Second Reprint (BDR 10-1026)

Proposed by: First Conference Committee

Amendment Box:

Resolves Conflicts with: N/A

Amends: Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Amend sec. 2, page 2, line 5, by deleting "\$300,000" and inserting "\$350,000".

Amend sec. 3, page 3, lines 11, 15, 24, 26 and 29, by deleting "\$300,000" and inserting "\$350,000".

Amend sec. 4, page 4, line 29, by deleting "\$300,000," and inserting "\$350,000,".

Amend sec. 5, page 8, line 20, by deleting "\$300,000" and inserting "\$350,000".

Amend sec. 6, page 10, line 35, by deleting "\$300,000," and inserting "\$350,000,".

ALT/BJE Date: 6/2/2005

A.B. No. 365—Increases amount of homestead exemption.

